## **BOROUGH OF LONGPORT**

## **RESOLUTION 2019-26**

## AUTHORIZING THE DONATION OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT OLDER MODEL AED/ DEFIBRILLATOR TO THE MARGATE RIPTIDES

**WHEREAS,** the Borough of Longport Police Department has an older model Automated External Defibrillator; and

WHEREAS, the Longport Police Department no longer needs this AED unit; and

**WHEREAS,** the Margate Riptides, a local youth lacrosse program, is in need of an AED; and the Longport Police Department has updated the unit for its use;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport hereby authorizes the Longport Police Department to donate the AED unit for use by the Margate Riptides.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE										
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.				
RUSSO	Х				X					
LEEDS	Х									
LAWLER	Х					Х				
	X-Indicates Vote			NV-Not Voting AB-			-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second	

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:	3-20-2019	
		/s/ MONICA A. KYLE. RMC